

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

DOC-F015

Flexible Paddle scraper

Paddle Scraper: P7110

Trade names: Paddle Scraper, flexible blade, 112 x 235mm White

UK

Plastics for food applications: A code of practice for safety in use, issued by BPF/BRBRA 1991 Edition.

Statutory instruments 1998 /No. 1376, 2000 No. 3162, 2002 No. 2364, 2002 No. 3008, 2005 No 326, 2006 No. 1401 and 2009 No. 205

EU

Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 of January 14, 2011, including its amendments (EU) No. 1282/2011 of November 28, 2011, (EU) No. 1183/2012 of November 30, 2012, (EU) No. 202/2014 of 3 March 2014 and (EU) No. 2015/174 of 5 February 2015.

This material contains no monomers which are regulated with a specific migration limit.

This material does not contain intentionally incorporated additives which are regulated with a specific migration limit.

This material does not contain intentionally incorporated dual use additives which are subject to disclosure of adequate information as described in Annex IV of Commission Regulation (EU) 10/2011.

This material has been manufactured in accordance with the relevant requirements of Commission Regulation EC No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Migration estimations on test samples (1.6 mm test plates) made of SABIC® LDPE 1922N0 00900 or a comparable grade, carried out under conditions covering long term storage above 6 months at room temperature and below, including heating up to 70 °C for up to 2 hours, or heating up to 100°C for up to 15 minutes in the standard food simulants A, B and D2, have shown that under these conditions migration limits (overall and if relevant specific see above) were not exceeded: - in the non-fatty food simulants 3% acetic acid and 10% ethanol

If SABIC® LDPE 1922N0 00900 is used for contact over a long period of time with fatty food, a reduction factor above 3 (according to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011) applies.

Date of issue	22-06-18	Revision No.	002	Revised by	SB
Authorised by	S. Britton	Document No.	DOC-F015	Page 1 of 2	

Registered in England and Wales: Klipspringer Ltd, Rynor House, Farthing Road, Ipswich, IP1 5AP. Registration number: 07676073.



In Partnership with



0764



Cert. No. 9705
 ISO 9001

Instrumentation
 Shadow boards
 Wall storage

Hygiene brushware
 Squeegees & scourers
 Production equipment

Cleaning equipment
 Specialist Food PPE
 Facilities support

Detectable equipment
 Materials handling
 Spill control & containment

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

DOC-F015

This declaration replaces all previous ones relating to this subject.
 In the name of SABIC Petrochemicals BV,

J. Hennen
 Corporate Product Stewardship
 SABIC Petrochemicals BV
 Europaboulevard 1
 6135 LD Sittard
 The Netherlands



After use: clean, disinfect and sterilise the article after use according to the appropriate to it's intended use, using the correct chemical, concentration, time and temperature. Maximum temperature during use or cleaning 70°C

Glass/Fork: fulfil the rules to be marked with the glass/fork symbol.

Before use: It is recommended to clean, disinfect and/or sterilise the article before use.

The exporter of the products covered by this document (customs or competent governmental authorisation No Dk/12097870) declares that, except where otherwise clearly indicated, these products are of European Community preferential origin.

This document was prepared on behalf of Klipspringer Ltd and the information included is to the best of our knowledge correct at the time of writing. Klipspringer offers the information within this document as a guide only, they do not represent any guarantee of the prescribed products in the sense of the legal guarantee regulations. It is the responsibility of the end user to ensure the items purchased are suitable for the intended application.

Supplier/Importer: Klipspringer Ltd
Address: Rynor House, Farthing Road, Ipswich, Suffolk, UK. IP1 5AP
Telephone: +44 (0) 1473 461800
Email/Website: info@klipspringer.com / www.klipspringer.com

Declaration of compliance in line with Annex 4 10/2011/EC
 Sheena Britton
 Technical Compliance Manager
 Klipspringer Ltd
 22-06-2018



Date of issue	22-06-18	Revision No.	002	Revised by	SB
Authorised by	S. Britton	Document No.	DOC-F015	Page 2 of 2	